conventional  amount  which  will  cover all the heads of

this nature.  Therefore, the total amount of award  would

be Rs.3,08,000/-.  We, therefore, modify the award of the

Tribunal  and  hold  that  the respondents nos.1 to 4 are

entitled to get a sum of Rs.3,08,000/-( Rupees three lacs

eight thousand only) with costs and interest at the  rate

of  12%  per  annum  from  the  date  of application till

realisation.  We would apportion the amount as under:

While considering the apportionment we have borne

in  mind  that respondents nos.3 and 4 have another adult